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Treasurers Financial Report
Debbie Rice  CCT/CIO

County Treasurer & Chief Investment Officer

October 2013

CASH & INVESTMENTS

First Financial Bank Accounts
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits Disbursements Ending Balance

0100 XX-X619-8 General Funds $8,253,661.98 $8,622,715.70 $10,112,633.24 $6,763,744.44

0960 XX-X654-5 Treasurer Clearing Account $136,619.61 $148,638.53 $148,154.82 $137,103.32

Total Checking $8,390,281.59 $8,771,354.23 $10,260,788.06 $6,900,847.76

General Fund 0100 Detail
Fund Account Title Beginning Balance Receipts Disbursements Ending Balance
0100 General Fund $2,609,618.72 $3,910,808.65 $7,515,579.00 ($995,151.63)

0120 Jury Fund $291,891.22 $1,958.86 $51,091.34 $242,758.74

0130 Lateral Roads $169.51 $68,299.87 $81.38 $68,388.00

0140 Law Library $34,895.04 $6,195.00 $9,383.56 $31,706.48

0150 Road & Bridge #1 $16,069.91 $204,776.07 $194,299.82 $26,546.16

0160 Road & Bridge #2 $15,198.12 $187,737.37 $176,862.94 $26,072.55

0170 Road & Bridge #3 $17,144.08 $174,123.85 $164,412.73 $26,855.20

0180 Road & Bridge #4 $17,930.47 $165,668.21 $155,887.96 $27,710.72

0190 Building Maintenance $960.13 $120,000.00 $148,363.16 ($27,403.03)

0200 County Projects $929.21 $0.00 $0.00 $929.21

0210 Records Mgt - Co Clerk $43,453.51 $13,779.15 $15,291.23 $41,941.43

0220 Records Mgt - County $29,447.43 $5,007.47 $1,692.00 $32,762.90

0240 Election Services Contracts $177,436.13 $5,750.00 $2,059.51 $181,126.62

0260 DA Forfeiture Funds $14,716.91 $0.00 $0.00 $14,716.91

0270 JOCO Seizure Funds $31,867.37 $0.00 $22,832.00 $9,035.37

0280 Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $11,165.26 $0.00 $0.00 $11,165.26

0300 Special Crimes Ops $229,050.85 $133.84 $31,344.33 $197,840.36

0320 Special Crimes Seizures $62,007.63 $22,832.00 $900.00 $83,939.63

0330 JJAEP $5,616.63 $218,467.00 $39,565.14 $184,518.49

0340 Juvenile Case Manager Fund $105,627.11 $3,973.04 $2,573.72 $107,026.43

0350 Juvenile Probation Fees $42,661.12 $1,314.02 $0.00 $43,975.14

0360 JP #1 Technology $11,546.82 $1,353.25 $0.00 $12,900.07

0370 JP #2 Technology $6,560.70 $513.45 $1,290.00 $5,784.15

0380 JP #3 Technology $6,414.36 $974.33 $815.87 $6,572.82

0390 JP #4 Technology $1,537.76 $159.37 $463.95 $1,233.18

0400 Courthouse Security $115,989.05 $6,427.26 $8,974.66 $113,441.65

0410 Justice Court Security $70,173.10 $745.21 $0.00 $70,918.31

0420 Custodial Funds $45,991.00 $360.00 $0.00 $46,351.00

0450 Co Clerk Records Preservation $143,015.61 $13,265.00 $0.00 $156,280.61

0460 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $10,995.02 $760.00 $0.00 $11,755.02

0470 Cty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund $21,759.55 $609.93 $0.00 $22,369.48

0480 Court Records Preservation Fund $115,033.69 $1,843.00 $0.00 $116,876.69
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Fund Account Title Beginning Balance Receipts Disbursements Ending Balance
0490 Dst Crt Records Technology Fund $41,212.37 $940.00 $0.00 $42,152.37

0510 Mineral Revenue Reserve $1,471,462.38 $6,168.71 $0.00 $1,477,631.09

0520 Disaster Recovery $35,224.91 $0.00 $0.00 $35,224.91

0530 Capital Murder Fund $587.92 $23,000.00 $23,089.66 $498.26

0550 Indigent Health Care $2,530.34 $14,898.62 $14,870.87 $2,558.09

0590 Unclaimed Money $297.24 $0.00 $0.00 $297.24

0600 Right of Way Fund $2.11 $7,000.00 $5,390.00 $1,612.11

0750 Equipment Purchase $9,474.62 $61,000.00 $68,838.37 $1,636.25

0800 LEC Interest & Sinking $404,720.63 $14,951.52 $5,738.91 $413,933.24

0823 FY10 Emergency Ops Center Grant ($4,209.57) $0.00 $0.00 ($4,209.57)

0880 Criminal State Fees Fund $279,806.79 $133,704.49 $410,481.36 $3,029.92

0890 Historical Commission $293.35 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,293.35

0970 Fee Officers Fund $403,366.30 $553,019.26 $547,803.43 $408,582.13

1020 Pre-Trial Bond Supervision $31,056.69 $8,674.57 $9,135.53 $30,595.73

1110 Special Crimes Ops $6,326.73 $90,504.00 $21,709.44 $75,121.29

7020 CSCD Construction $643.59 $59,666.78 $60,310.37 $0.00

7030 Motorola Simulcast Radio System $470,066.35 $200,000.00 $0.00 $670,066.35

7040 Alvarado Sub-Courthouse $81,165.60 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,081,165.60

7050 Jail Lift Station $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

8400 Cities Readiness Grant ($26,879.73) $23,548.02 $2,874.82 ($6,206.53)

8710 Edward Byrne (JAG) Local Solicitation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8730 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG Grant FY 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

9020 Juvenile Operations $125,738.40 $68,971.00 $60,853.67 $133,855.73

9220 Community Supervision $439,399.76 $154,076.53 $333,843.17 $259,633.12

9340 Emission Enforcement Officer ($6,518.17) $0.00 $989.53 ($7,507.70)

9390 Indigent Defense Improvement Grant $121,020.35 $0.00 $2,939.81 $118,080.54

9450 TCEQ Aircheck $0.00 $54,757.00 $0.00 $54,757.00

Total General Fund $8,253,661.98 $8,622,715.70 $10,112,633.24 $6,763,744.44
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Investments
These investments are in compliance with the investment strategy of the Johnson County Investment 

Certificates of Deposit
Face Value Interest Comment Maturity

CD2 xxxxxx7614 Pinnacle Bank CD (0150) $249,000.00 $102.33 Paid monthly 5/3/2014

CD3 xx309 Grandview Bank CD  (0180) $200,000.00 $628.40 Paid quarterly 4/28/2014

CD4 xxxx1765 BBVA Compass Bank CD  (0450) $249,000.00 Paid quarterly 7/30/2013

CD5 xxx9372 OmniAmerican Bank (0100) $249,000.00 $81.38 Paid monthly 5/10/2014

CD6 XXX1272 American National Bank of Texas (0100) $249,000.00 Paid quarterly 5/14/2014
Total CD Investments $1,196,000.00 $812.11

FFB Trust and Asset Management Account Detail
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Interest Received Paid Accured Int. Ending Balance
B0100 General Fund $6,955,622.34 $24,354.20 2,018.58$                6,977,957.96$            

B0150 Road & Bridge #1 $496,830.17 $1,739.59 144.18$                   498,425.58$               

B0160 Road & Bridge #2 $99,366.03 $347.92 28.84$                     99,685.11$                 

B0170 Road & Bridge #3 $298,098.10 $1,043.75 86.51$                     299,055.34$               

B0180 Road & Bridge #4 $397,464.13 $1,391.67 115.35$                   398,740.45$               

B0210 Records Management - Clerk $298,098.10 $1,043.75 86.51$                     299,055.34$               

B0220 Records Management - County $99,366.03 $347.92 28.84$                     99,685.11$                 
B0550 Indigent Health $596,196.20 $2,087.50 173.02$                   598,110.68$               

B0600 Right of Way $695,562.23 $2,435.42 201.86$                   697,795.79$               
Total Bond Investments $9,936,603.33 $34,791.71 2,883.68$                9,968,511.36$            

Distribution Expenses (2,907.57)

Change in Market Value (2,854.19)

Ending Market Value $9,962,749.60

TexasClass Detail
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Balance

TC0001 XXXXX-0263-0001 General Fund                                  (0100) $6,950,151.56 $361.28 $2,600,000.00 $4,350,512.84

TC0002 XXXXX-0263-0002 Road & Bridge #1                           (0150) $1,000,451.67 $78.88 $0.00 $1,000,530.55

TC0003 XXXXX-0263-0003 Road & Bridge #2                           (0160) $239,183.93 $18.82 $0.00 $239,202.75

TC0004 XXXXX-0263-0004 Road & Bridge #3                           (0170) $964,451.03 $76.08 $0.00 $964,527.11

TC0005 XXXXX-0263-0005 Road & Bridge #4                           (0180) $913,450.12 $70.43 $93,000.00 $820,520.55

TC0007 XXXXX-0263-0007 Indigent Healthcare                        (0550) $820,588.20 $64.69 $0.00 $820,652.89

TC0008 XXXXX-0263-0008 Right of Way                                     (0600) $550,449.10 $43.44 $0.00 $550,492.54
Total Texas CLASS $10,888,276.51 $713.62 $2,693,000.00 $8,746,439.23

TexPool Detail
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Balance
TP002 XXXX0002 Record Management - County        (0220) $186,487.16 $7.92 $0.00 $186,495.08

TP004 XXXX0004 Road & Bridge #1                              (0150) $13,932.93 $0.61 $0.00 $13,933.54

TP005 XXXX0005 Road & Bridge #2                              (0160) $657.69 $0.00 $0.00 $657.69

TP006 XXXX0006 Road & Bridge #3                              (0170) $26,576.65 $1.13 $0.00 $26,577.78

TP007 XXXX0007 Road & Bridge #4                              (0180) $7,488.98 $0.33 $0.00 $7,489.31

TP008 XXXX0008 Right of Way                                      (0600) $161,622.64 $6.64 $7,000.00 $154,629.28

TP009 XXXX0009 Indigent Healthcare                          (0550) $21,656.02 $0.84 $5,500.00 $16,156.86

TP011 XXXX0011 General 011                                       (0100) $1,835,121.42 $17.65 $1,530,034.00 $305,105.07

TP012 XXXX0012 Law Library                                       (0140) $192,942.16 $8.19 $0.00 $192,950.35

TP015 XXXX0015 Record Management                       (0210) $381,340.49 $16.15 $0.00 $381,356.64

TP016 XXXX0016 LEC Interest & Sinking                    (0800) $581,679.28 $24.59 $0.00 $581,703.87
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TP020 XXXX0020  Community Supervision                  (9220) $186,984.90 $7.93 $0.00 $186,992.83

TP021 XXXX0021 Historical Commission                      (0890) $31,123.49 $1.31 $0.00 $31,124.80

TP023 XXXX0023 Lateral Road                                      (0130) $47,892.00 $2.04 $0.00 $47,894.04

TP025 XXXX0025 DA Forfeiture                                     (0260) $43,513.71 $1.84 $0.00 $43,515.55

TP027 XXXX0027 Sheriff Forfeiture                              (0280) $6,248.36 $0.31 $0.00 $6,248.67
TP030 XXXX0030 Unclaimed Money                             (0590)   $12,909.54 $0.56 $0.00 $12,910.10
TP040 XXXX0040 Special Projects Fund                     (0200) $21,681.85 $0.92 $0.00 $21,682.77

TP041 XXXX0041 Mineral Revenues                            (0510) $592,107.97 $25.04 $0.00 $592,133.01

TP042 XXXX0042 JP#1 Tech Fund                                (0360) $93,936.35 $3.93 $0.00 $93,940.28

TP043 XXXX0043 JP#2 Tech Fund                                (0370) $44,904.86 $1.87 $0.00 $44,906.73

TP044 XXXX0044 JP#3 Tech Fund                                (0380) $51,841.91 $2.20 $0.00 $51,844.11

TP045 XXXX0045 JP#4 Tech Fund                                (0390) $85,939.31 $3.61 $0.00 $85,942.92

TP046 XXXX046 Co Clerk Records Preservation      (0450) $187,883.17 $8.00 $0.00 $187,891.17

TP047 XXXX047 Building Maintenance Fund             (0190) $214,347.14 $1,230,089.37 $120,000.00 $1,324,436.51

TP048 XXXX048 Dist Clerk Records Preservation    (0460) $41,135.26 $1.73 $0.00 $41,136.99

TP049 XXXX049 Capital Murder Fund                         (0530)  $196,180.67 $300,020.06 $23,000.00 $473,200.73
TP050 XXXX050 CSCD Construction Fund                (7020)  $50,695.39 $0.84 $50,696.23 $0.00

Total TexPool $5,318,831.30 $1,530,255.61 $1,736,230.23 $5,112,856.68

TexStar Detail
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Balance

TS0950 XXXXX-00950 Road & Bridge #1                           (0150) $267,821.34 $7.90 $136,000.00 $131,829.24

TS1050 XXXXX-01050 Road & Bridge #2                           (0160) $403.94 $300,000.00 $125,000.00 $175,403.94

TS1060 XXXXX-01060 Road & Bridge #3                           (0170) $5,846.61 $200,000.00 $104,000.00 $101,846.61

TS1080 XXXXX-01080 Road & Bridge #4                           (0180) $1,956.64 $0.00 $0.00 $1,956.64

TS0750 XXXXX-07500 Equipment Purchase                      (0750) $4,920.03 $716,425.65 $61,000.00 $660,345.68

TS1111 XXXXX-11110 General Fund                                  (0100) $1,295,007.81 $6.27 $1,216,402.00 $78,612.08

Total TexStar $1,575,956.37 $1,216,439.82 $1,642,402.00 $1,149,994.19

Outstanding Indebtedness
Description Original Amount Oustanding Amount FY2014 Principal Due Next Payment Due

Johnson County GO Refunding Bonds Series 2007 $10,895,000.00 10,590,284.00$     $1,305,000.00 2/15/2014
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Johnson County GO Refunding Bonds Series 2010 $4,495,000.00 2,485,000.00$       $1,023,682.00 2/15/2014
Combined Statement of Cash Position

FUND ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTAL POOL FUNDS INVESTMENTS FUND TOTAL
0100 General Fund ($995,151.63) $4,734,229.99 $7,475,957.96 $11,215,036.32

0120 Jury Fund $242,758.74 $0.00 $0.00 $242,758.74

0130 Lateral Roads $68,388.00 $47,894.04 $0.00 $116,282.04

0140 Law Library $31,706.48 $192,950.35 $0.00 $224,656.83

0150 Road & Bridge #1 $26,546.16 $1,146,293.33 $747,425.58 $1,920,265.07

0160 Road & Bridge #2 $26,072.55 $415,264.38 $99,685.11 $541,022.04

0170 Road & Bridge #3 $26,855.20 $1,092,951.50 $299,055.34 $1,418,862.04

0180 Road & Bridge #4 $27,710.72 $829,966.50 $598,740.45 $1,456,417.67

0190 Building Maintenance ($27,403.03) $1,324,436.51 $0.00 $1,297,033.48

0200 Special Projects $929.21 $41,136.99 $0.00 $42,066.20

0210 Records Mgt - Co Clerk $41,941.43 $381,356.64 $299,055.34 $722,353.41

0220 Records Mgt - County $32,762.90 $186,495.08 $99,685.11 $318,943.09

0240 Election Services Contracts $181,126.62 $0.00 $0.00 $181,126.62

0260 DA Forfeiture Funds $14,716.91 $43,515.55 $0.00 $58,232.46

0270 JOCO Seizure Funds $9,035.37 $0.00 $0.00 $9,035.37

0280 Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $11,165.26 $6,248.67 $0.00 $17,413.93

0300 Special Crimes Ops $197,840.36 $0.00 $0.00 $197,840.36

0320 Special Crimes Seizures $83,939.63 $0.00 $0.00 $83,939.63

0330 JJAEP $184,518.49 $0.00 $0.00 $184,518.49

0340 Juvenile Case Manager Fund $107,026.43 $0.00 $0.00 $107,026.43

0350 Juvenile Probation Fees $43,975.14 $0.00 $0.00 $43,975.14

0360 JP #1 Technology $12,900.07 $93,940.28 $0.00 $106,840.35

0370 JP #2 Technology $5,784.15 $44,906.73 $0.00 $50,690.88

0380 JP #3 Technology $6,572.82 $51,844.11 $0.00 $58,416.93

0390 JP #4 Technology $1,233.18 $85,942.92 $0.00 $87,176.10

0400 Courthouse Security $113,441.65 $0.00 $0.00 $113,441.65

0410 Justice Court Security $70,918.31 $0.00 $0.00 $70,918.31

0420 Custodial Funds $46,351.00 $0.00 $0.00 $46,351.00

0450 Co Clerk Records Preservation $156,280.61 $187,891.17 $249,000.00 $593,171.78

0460 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $11,755.02 $41,136.99 $0.00 $52,892.01

0470 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $22,369.48 $0.00 $0.00 $22,369.48

0480 City & Dst Clerk Technology Fund $116,876.69 $0.00 $0.00 $116,876.69

0490 Court Records Preservation Fund $42,152.37 $0.00 $0.00 $42,152.37

0510 Mineral Revenue Reserve $1,477,631.09 $592,133.01 $0.00 $2,069,764.10

0520 Disaster Recovery $35,224.91 $0.00 $0.00 $35,224.91

0530 Capital Murder Fund $498.26 $473,200.73 $0.00 $473,698.99

0550 Indigent Healthcare $2,558.09 $836,809.75 $598,110.68 $1,437,478.52

0590 Unclaimed Money $297.24 $12,910.10 $0.00 $13,207.34

0600 Right of Way Fund $1,612.11 $705,121.82 $697,795.79 $1,404,529.72

0750 Equipment Purchase $1,636.25 $660,345.68 $0.00 $661,981.93

0800 LEC Interest & Sinking $413,933.24 $581,703.87 $0.00 $995,637.11

0880 Criminal State Fees Fund $3,029.92 $0.00 $0.00 $3,029.92

0823 FY10 Emergency Ops Center Grant $10,293.35 $0.00 $0.00 $10,293.35

0890 Historical Commission $408,582.13 $0.00 $0.00 $408,582.13

0960 Treasurer Clearing Account $30,595.73 $0.00 $0.00 $30,595.73

0970 Fee Officers Fund $75,121.29 $0.00 $0.00 $75,121.29

1020 Pre-Trial Bond Supervision $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1110 Special Crimes Ops $670,066.35 $0.00 $0.00 $670,066.35

7020 CSCD Construction $2,081,165.60 $0.00 $0.00 $2,081,165.60
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7030 Motorola Simulcast Radio System $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00
` FUND ACCOUNT NAME CHECKING POOLS FUNDS INVESTMENTS FUND TOTAL

7040 Alvarado Sub-Courthouse $2,081,165.60 $0.00 $0.00 $2,081,165.60

7050 Jail Lift Station $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

8400 Cities Readiness Grant ($6,206.53) $0.00 $0.00 ($6,206.53)

8710 Ed Byrne Local Solicitation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8730 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

9020 Juvenile Operations $133,855.73 $0.00 $0.00 $133,855.73

9220 Community Supervision $259,633.12 $186,992.83 $0.00 $446,625.95

9340 Emission Enforcement Officer ($7,507.70) $0.00 $0.00 ($7,507.70)

9390 Indigent Defense Improvement Grant $118,080.54 $0.00 $0.00 $118,080.54

9450 TCEQ Aircheck $54,757.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,757.00

Grand Total $8,909,119.61 $14,997,619.52 $11,164,511.36 $35,071,250.49

First Financial Bank / Pledged Collateral: Orig Face Value Par Value Book Value Market Value

as of Cleburne $90,186,087.00 $28,958,800.44 $29,831,889.68 $30,569,018.95

29-Oct-13 Abilene $48,606,369.00 $354,054,268.06 $34,639,297.56 $36,846,225.30

Totals $138,792,456.00 $383,013,068.50 $64,471,187.24 $67,415,244.25

 
I certify the information in this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Debbie Rice Date

Treasurer
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Appendix A
Current Bond Holdings

TYPE RATE MATURITY DATE FACE VALUE MARKET VALUE

FFCB 1.625% 11/19/2014 500,000.00$               508,175.00$          

FHLB 0.375% 08/28/2015 500,000.00$               499,930.00$          

FHLMC 0.875% 10/14/2016 500,000.00$               502,030.00$          

FHLMC 2.000% 08/25/2016 500,000.00$               518,090.00$          

FHLMC 2.500% 05/24/2016 500,000.00$               524,000.00$          

FHLMC 2.875% 02/09/2015 500,000.00$               517,755.00$          

FHLMC 4.75% 01/19/2016 450,000.00$               493,731.00$          

FHLMC 4.75% 11/17/2015 500,000.00$               545,480.00$          

FNMA 0.75% 11/15/2016 500,000.00$               503,265.00$          

FNMA 1.375% 12/19/2014 500,000.00$               510,420.00$          

FNMA 1.625% 10/26/2015 500,000.00$               512,230.00$          

FNMA 2.375% 04/11/2016 500,000.00$               521,845.00$          

FNMA 2.375% 07/28/2013 500,000.00$               518,270.00$          

FNMA 4.625% 10/15/2014 500,000.00$               523,110.00$          

FNMA 5.000% 04/15/2015 500,000.00$               536,135.00$          

FNMA 5.25% 09/15/2016 500,000.00$               566,020.00$          

US Treas 1.250% 02/15/2014 500,000.00$               502,225.00$          

US Treas 2.625% 06/30/2014 500,000.00$               509,435.00$          

US T-BILL 12/05/2013 500,000.00$               500,000.00$          

FSG FUND  155,023.11$               155,023.11$          
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